Features
• Wide common-mode voltage: -4 to 100 V
• High common-mode rejection CMR: 100 dB min.
• Offset voltage: ±150 µV max.
• Offset drift: 0.5 µV/°C max.
• Enhanced PWM rejection
• 2.7 to 5.5 V supply voltage
• Internal fixed gain

Package information
DS14393 - Rev 2 page 20/26
6 Ordering information
Table 8. Order codes
Order code Gain (V/V) Package Packaging Marking
TSC2020IDT
20
SO8
Tape & Reel
TSC2020
TSC2020IYDT (1) TSC2020Y
TSC2020IST
MiniSO8
O129
TSC2020IYST (1) O132
TSC2021IDT
50
SO8
TSC2021
TSC2021IYDT (1) TSC2021Y
TSC2021IST
MiniSO8
O130
TSC2021IYST (1) O133
TSC2022IDT
100
SO8
TSC2022
TSC2022IYDT (1) TSC2022Y
TSC2022IST
MiniSO8
O131
TSC2022IYST (1) O134
1. Qualified and characterized according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening according to AEC Q001 &
Q002 or equivalent.
TSC2020, TSC2021, TSC2022
Ordering information
DS14393 - Rev 2 page 21/26
Revision history
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
22-Sep-2023 1 Initial release.
20-May-2024 2 Added new TSC2021 and TSC2022 order codes in Table 8.
TSC2020, TSC2021, TSC2022
DS14393 - Rev 2 page 22/26
Contents
1 Block diagram and pin description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .2